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BULLETIN #994
RE: COVERAGE CODE FOR TERRORISM COVERAGE

In an effort to track policies written for terrorism coverage, the California Dept. of Insurance has instructed
the SLA to add two new codes to represent that coverage; the code for stand aone terrorism coverage is
998 and the code for special multi-peril with terrorism coverage is 999. The following is arevision of the
codes currently listed in the instruction section of the Confidential Report of Placement (SL1) form and
Diligent Search Report (SL2) form.

Sincerely,

Py

Theodore M. Pierce
Executive Director



01.31.2003

CODE-TYPE OF INSURANCE

050
051
100
101
150
151
200
201
300
350
351
400
401
402
403
404
414
450
500
501
502

Auto Liability-Private

Auto Liability-Commercial

Auto Physical Damage-Private

Auto Physical Damage-Commercial
Crime

Crime-Kidnap & Ransom

Combined Auto Liability & P.D.-Private
Combined Auto Liab. & P.D.-Comm.
Excess Liability (Incl. Umb)

Fidelity Surety & Bonds-Bonds
Fidelity Surety & Bonds-Fidelity
Fire-Single Family Dwelling, Duplex
Fire-Commercial

Fire-Homeowners

Fire-Homeowners Multiple Peril
Fire-Farm Owners Multiple Peril
Residential Earthquake

Inland Marine

General Liability

Gen. Liability-Pollution Legal Liability
Gen. Liability-Product Tampering

CODE-TYPE OF INSURANCE

510
550
551
600
606
650
651
652
653
655
700
701
702
703
800
980
990
994
996
997
998
999

Aviation

Errors & Omissions-All Others
Errors & Omissions-Dir. & Off.
Malpractice-All Other

Mal practice-Hospitals
Miscellaneous
Miscellaneous-Glass
Miscellaneous-Boiler & Machinery
Miscellaneous-Nuclear Risks
Miscellaneous-Political Risks**
Accident

Accident-Disability Income
Accident-Group Health Insurance
Accident-Individual Health Ins.
Garage Liability

Excess Workers Compensation
Commercia Property-All Risk
Commercia Property-Special Multi-Peril
Commercia Property-DIC***
Commercial Property-Earthquake* **
Commercial Property-Terrorism

Commercial Property-Special Multi-Peril with Terrorism

Coverage in bold font are additions to the Confidential Report of Placement (rev. 01/97) and Diligent Search Report (rev. 3/95)
coverage codes list

**Coverageis currently on Export List
***Coverageis currently on Export List under code 406



