

The Surplus Line Association of California

388 Market Street, 11th Floor • San Francisco, CA 94111

January 31, 2003

Theodore M. Pierce Executive Director

Deanna M. Zanoni Director, Stamping Office Tel ephone (415) 434-4900 In Ca (800) 334-0491 Fax (415) 434-3716 www.sl acal.org

BULLETIN #994

RE: COVERAGE CODE FOR TERRORISM COVERAGE

In an effort to track policies written for terrorism coverage, the California Dept. of Insurance has instructed the SLA to add two new codes to represent that coverage; the code for stand alone terrorism coverage is 998 and the code for special multi-peril with terrorism coverage is 999. The following is a revision of the codes currently listed in the instruction section of the Confidential Report of Placement (SL1) form and Diligent Search Report (SL2) form.

Sincerely,

Theodore M. Pierce Executive Director



01.31.2003

CODE-TYPE OF INSURANCE

CODE-TYPE OF INSURANCE

050	Auto Liability-Private	510	Aviation
051	Auto Liability-Commercial	550	Errors & Omissions-All Others
100	Auto Physical Damage-Private	551	Errors & Omissions-Dir. & Off.
101	Auto Physical Damage-Commercial	600	Malpractice-All Other
150	Crime	606	Malpractice-Hospitals
151	Crime-Kidnap & Ransom	650	Miscellaneous
200	Combined Auto Liability & P.DPrivate	651	Miscellaneous-Glass
201	Combined Auto Liab. & P.DComm.	652	Miscellaneous-Boiler & Machinery
300	Excess Liability (Incl. Umb)	653	Miscellaneous-Nuclear Risks
350	Fidelity Surety & Bonds-Bonds	655	Miscellaneous-Political Risks**
351	Fidelity Surety & Bonds-Fidelity	700	Accident
400	Fire-Single Family Dwelling, Duplex	701	Accident-Disability Income
401	Fire-Commercial	702	Accident-Group Health Insurance
402	Fire-Homeowners	703	Accident-Individual Health Ins.
403	Fire-Homeowners Multiple Peril	800	Garage Liability
404	Fire-Farm Owners Multiple Peril	980	Excess Workers Compensation
414	Residential Earthquake	990	Commercial Property-All Risk
450	Inland Marine	994	Commercial Property-Special Multi-Peril
500	General Liability	996	Commercial Property-DIC***
501	Gen. Liability-Pollution Legal Liability	997	Commercial Property-Earthquake***
502	Gen. Liability-Product Tampering	998	Commercial Property-Terrorism
		999	Commercial Property-Special Multi-Peril with Terrorism

Coverage in **bold** font are additions to the Confidential Report of Placement (rev. 01/97) and Diligent Search Report (rev. 3/95) coverage codes list

^{**}Coverage is currently on Export List

^{***}Coverage is currently on Export List under code 406